Similar  results  were  observed  for MTZ according
to  both  CLSI  and EUCAST  breakpoints  (MIC  ≤2  �g/ml).

TIG  was  active  against  97.6%  of  isolates,  four  isolates
were  non-susceptible  with  MICs  of  0.5  �g/ml  for  a break-
point  >0.25  �g/ml.  One  hundred  and  fourteen  (114)  isolates
(55.6%)  were  susceptible  to  RFX  according  to  the  breakpoints
defined  by Reigadas  et  al.37; however,  91  of them (44.4%)
were  classified  as  non-susceptible  when  using the  EUCAST
ECOFF  value9.

LNZ  was  active  against  95.2%  of  the isolates  tested,  10